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/é} Bank of Baroda (Uganda) Ltd.

DIS01: Key Prudential Metrics

——

Available
Capital

Amounts UGX. 000

Jun-23

Mar-23

Dec-22

Sep-22

Jun-22

T

T-1

T2

T-3

T-4

Available capital {amounts)

Core capital

610,216,431

595,417,562

569,853,157

536,851,223

497,919,578

Supplementary
capital

17,662,315

18,453,453

18,540,680

18,904,660

17,944,850

Total capital

627,878,746

613,871,015

588,193,837

555,755,883

515,864,428

Risk-weighted assets (amounts)

Totai risk-
weighted
assets (RWA)

1,522,737,632

1,600,364, 744

1,731,643,044

1,603,354,326

1,456,292,113

Risk-based cap

ital ratios as a percentage of RV

VA

Core capital
ratio (%)

40%

37%

33%

33%

34%

Total capital
ratio (%)

41%

38%

34%

35%

35%

Capital buffer requirements as

a percentage of

RWA

Capita!
conservation
buffer
requirement
{2.5%)

2.50%

2.50%

2.50%

2.50%

2.50%

Countercyclical
buffer
requirement
(%)

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Systemic
buffer (for
DSIBs) (%)

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

10

Total of capital
buffer
requirements
(%)

(row 7 +row 8
+ row 9)

2.50%

2.50%

2.50%

2.50%

2.50%

11

Core capital
available after
meeting the
bank's
minimum
capital
requirements
(%)

27.57%

24.71%

20.40%

20.98%

21.69% |

Basel lli leverage ratio

13

Total Basel llI
leverage ratio
exposure
measure

3,135,295,133

3,041,218,342

2,930,381,536

3,018,927,084

2,858,535,185

14

Basel i

19.46

leverage ratio

19.57

19.44

17.78

17.42 |
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Bank of Baroda (Uganda) Lid.

(%) (row 1/ row
13)

Liquidity Coverage Ratio

BANK-PUBLIC

Total high- 476,900,801 488,369,921 398,833,678 393,589,999 436,919,688
15 | quality liquid
assets (HQLA)
16 Total net cash 43,102,414 56,293,261 37,870,441 40,636,053 104,650,100
outflow
17 | LCR (%) 1,106 867.55 1,053 968.57 417.51
Net Stable Funding Ratio
18 Total available | 1,363,587,444
stable funding
19 Total required 706,143,498
stable funding
20 | NSFR 193.10
%
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DIS03: Overview of RWA

Bank of Baroda (Uganda) Ltd.

30.06.2023 | 30.03.2023 | 30.06.2023
Figures in UGX '000
Minimum capital
RWA reguirements
i , T T-1 T
Credit risk (excluding counterparty

T | credit risk) 1289754064 | | 350 920,989 | 154,759,300
2 | Counterparty credit risk (CCR) 0 0 0
3 | Market risk 18,495,418 27,487,574 2.220,338
4 | Operational risk 214,488,150 212,656,181 25748,878
5 |Total{1+2+3+4) 1602737632 | 1.600,364,744 | 182,728516 |
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30.06.2023

Amounts UGX

'000
Common Equity Tier 1 capital: instruments and reserves
1 | Permanent shareholders’ equity (issued and fully paid-up common shares) 150,000,000
2 | Share premium -
3 | Retained earnings 439,902,258
4 | Net after tax profits current year-to date (50% only) , - 28,068,990
5 | General reserves (permanent, unencumbered and able to absorb losses) 0
6 | Tier 1 capital before regulatory adjustments
Tier 1 capital: regulatory adjustments 617,971,248
8 | Goodwill and other intangible assets 29,827
9 | Current year's losses 0
10 | investments in unconsolidated financial subsidiaries 40,000
12 | deficiencies in provisions for losses
o 14 | Other deductions determined by the Central bank 7,681,070
26 | Other deductions determined by the Central bank 3,920
28 | Total regulatory adjustments to Tier 1 capital
29 | Tier 1 capital 610,216,431
Tier 2 capital: Supplema&ntary capital
48  Revaluation reserves on fixed assets 7,467,700 |
| 47 | Unencumbered general provisions for losses (not to exceed 1.25% of RWA) 10,194,615 |
48 | Hybrid capital instruments 0
49 Subordinated debt (not to exceed 50% of core capital subject to a discount 0
. factor) |
58 | Tier 2 capital ]
59 | Total regulatory capital (= Tier 1 + Tier2) 627,878,746 |
60 @ Total risk-weighted assets 1,622,737,632
Capital adequacy ratios and buffers
61 | Tier 1 capital (as a percentage of risk-weighted assets) 40%
63 | Total capital (as a percentage of risk-weighted assets) 41%
Total Institution-specific buffer requirement (capital conservation )
64 | buffer plus countercyclical buffer requirements plus systemic buffer, 2.50%
expressed as a percentage of risk-weighted assets) _
| 65 | Of which: capital conservation buffer requirement 2.50% |
66 | Of which: countercyclical buffer requirement 0
67 | Of which: bank specific systemic buffer requirement ] o
68 Tier 1 capital (as a percentage of risk-weighted assets) available after 57 57%
meeting the bank’s minimum capital requirements ’
Minimum statutory ratio requirements
70 | Tier 1 capital adequacy ratio 12.5%
71 | Total capital adequacy ratio 14.5% |
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DIS05: Asset Quality
Freguency semiannual 30.06.2023

Bank of Baroda (Uganda) Ltd.

L a b d L e f g
Provisions as per Interest in Net
Gross carrying values of FIA2004/MDIAZ003 suspense
values {FIA/MDIA)
it -d It i
Defauited Nepgdietauited Specific General (a+b-d-e)
exposures exposures
Loans
i
and 18,757,783 1,010,657,202 9,463,271 10,194,616 490,197 1,009,757,098
advances |
Debt
. Securities 0
Off-
balance
3 sheet ) 169,784,437 0 0 0 169,784,437
exposures
4 | Total 18,757,783.00 | 1,180,441,639.00 | 9,463,271.00 70,194,616.00 | 490,197.00 | 1,179,541,535.00 |
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Bank of Baroda (Uganda) Lid.

DIS06: Changes in stock of defaulted loans and debt securities 30.06.2023

R I S

F Amount UGX 000
Defaulted loans & advances, debt securities and off balance sheet
1 A . . 14,954,653
exposures at end of the previous reporting period
2 Loans and debt securities that have defaulted since the last reporting period 7,644,329
3 Returned to non-defaulted status i 3,001,829
4 Amounts written off 759,030
5 Other changes - 80,340
Defaulited loans & advances, debt securities and off balance sheet
6 __exposures at end of the reporting period 18,757,783.00
L | (1%2-3-4+3) .
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VZD) Bank of Baroda (Uganda) Lid.

DIS07: Qualitative disciosure on SFIs’ use of external credit ratings under the standardized
approach for credit risk
The Bank is not using any external credit rating agency for credit rating at the moment
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