

Pillar III Market Disclosure Period ended 30th June 2023 (Unaudited)



Contents

DIS01 – Key Metrics	.3-4
DIS03 – Overview Risk Weighted Assets (RWA)	5
DIS04 - Composition of Regulatory Capital.	6
DIS05 – Asset Quality	7
DIS06 - Changes in stock of defaulted loans and debt securities	8
DIS 07- Qualitative Disclosure on Bank us of external credit ratings under the standardized approach	





DIS01: Key Prudential Metrics

	Available Capital				Amou	nts UGX. 000
-	Сарка	Jun-23	Mar-23	Dec-22	Sep-22	Jun-22
+		T	T-1	T-2	T-3	T-4
\dashv	Available capita	l (amounts)				
1	Core capital	610,216,431	595,417,562	569,653,157	536,851,223	497,919,578
2	Supplementary capital	17,662,315	18,453,453	18,540,680	18,904,660	17,944,850
3	Total capital	627,878,746	613,871,015	588,193,837	555,755,883	515,864,428
	Risk-weighted a					
4	Total risk- weighted assets (RWA)	1,522,737,632	1,600,364,744	1,731,643,044	1,603,354,326	1,456,292,113
	Risk-based capi	tal ratios as a p	ercentage of RV	VA		
5	Core capital ratio (%)	40%	37%	33%	33%	34%
6	Total capital ratio (%)	41%	38%	34%	35%	35%
	Capital buffer re	equirements as	a percentage of	RWA		
7	Capital conservation buffer requirement (2.5%)	2.50%	2.50%	2.50%	2.50%	2.50%
8	Countercyclical buffer requirement (%)	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
9	Systemic buffer (for DSIBs) (%)	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
10	Total of capital buffer requirements (%) (row 7 + row 8 + row 9)	2.50%	2.50%	2.50%	2.50%	2.50%
11	Core capital available after meeting the bank's minimum capital requirements (%)	27.57%	24.71%	20.40%	20.98%	21.69%
	Basel III leverag	ge ratio				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
13	Total Basel III leverage ratio exposure	3,135,295,133	3,041,218,342	2,930,381,536	3,018,927,084	2,858,535,185
14	measure Basel III leverage ratio	19.46	19.57	19.44	17.78	17.42

JK A







	(%) (row 1 / row 13)							
	Liquidity Coverage Ratio							
15	Total high- quality liquid assets (HQLA)	476,900,801	488,369,921	398,833,678	393,589,999	436,919,688		
16	Total net cash outflow	43,102,414	56,293,261	37,870,441	40,636,053	104,650,100		
17	LCR (%)	1,106	867.55	1,053	968.57	417.51		
	Net Stable Fund	ding Ratio						
18	Total available stable funding	1,363,587,444						
19	Total required stable funding	706,143,498						
20	NSFR	193.10						

Ò





DIS03: Overview of RWA

		30.06.2023	30.03.2023	30.06.2023	
		Figures in UGX '000			
		RW	Minimum capital requirements		
		Т	T-1	Т	
1	Credit risk (excluding counterparty credit risk)	1,289,754,064	1,360,220,989	154,759,300	
2	Counterparty credit risk (CCR)	0	0	0	
3	Market risk	18,495,418	27,487,574	2,220,338	
4	Operational risk	214,488,150	212,656,181	25,748,878	
5	Total (1 + 2 + 3 + 4)	1,522,737,632	1,600,364,744	182,728,516	





JK



DIS04 - Composition of regulatory capital

		30.06.2023
		Amounts UGX '000
AND WAS	Common Equity Tier 1 capital: instruments and reserves	
1	Permanent shareholders' equity (issued and fully paid-up common shares)	150,000,000
2	Share premium	
3	Retained earnings	439,902,258
4	Net after tax profits current year-to date (50% only)	28,068,990
5	General reserves (permanent, unencumbered and able to absorb losses)	0
6	Tier 1 capital before regulatory adjustments	
	Tier 1 capital: regulatory adjustments	617,971,248
8	Goodwill and other intangible assets	29,827
9	Current year's losses	0
10	investments in unconsolidated financial subsidiaries	40,000
12	deficiencies in provisions for losses	
14	Other deductions determined by the Central bank	7,681,070
26	Other deductions determined by the Central bank	3,920
28	Total regulatory adjustments to Tier 1 capital	
29	Tier 1 capital	610,216,431
20	Tier 2 capital: Supplementary capital	
46	Revaluation reserves on fixed assets	7,467,700
47	Unencumbered general provisions for losses (not to exceed 1.25% of RWA)	10,194,615
48	Hybrid capital instruments	0
49	Subordinated debt (not to exceed 50% of core capital subject to a discount factor)	0
58	Tier 2 capital	
59	Total regulatory capital (= Tier 1 + Tier2)	627,878,746
60	Total risk-weighted assets	1,522,737,632
	Capital adequacy ratios and buffers	
61	Tier 1 capital (as a percentage of risk-weighted assets)	40%
63	Total capital (as a percentage of risk-weighted assets)	41%
64	Total Institution-specific buffer requirement (capital conservation buffer plus countercyclical buffer requirements plus systemic buffer, expressed as a percentage of risk-weighted assets)	2.50%
65	Of which: capital conservation buffer requirement	2.50%
66	Of which: countercyclical buffer requirement	(
67	Of which, bank specific systemic buffer requirement	(
68	Tier 1 capital (as a percentage of risk-weighted assets) available after meeting the bank's minimum capital requirements	27.57%
1000	Minimum statutory ratio requirements	10
70	Tier 1 capital adequacy ratio	12.5%
71	Total capital adequacy ratio	14.5%







DIS05: Asset Quality

Frequency semiannual 30.06.2023

		a	Ь	d	е	f	g
***			ying values of		ns as per MDIA2003	Interest in suspense	Net
							values (FIA/MDIA)
		Defaulted exposures	Non-defaulted exposures	Specific	General		(a+b-d-e)
1	Loans and advances	18,757,783	1,010,657,202	9,463,271	10,194,616	490,197	1,009,757,098
2	Debt Securities						C
3	Off- balance sheet exposures	0	169,784,437	0	o	О	169,784,437
4	Total	18,757,783.00	1,180,441,639.00	9,463,271.00	10,194,616.00	490,197.00	1,179,541,535.00







DIS06: Changes in stock of defaulted loans and debt securities 30.06.2023

		Amount UGX '000
1	Defaulted loans & advances, debt securities and off balance sheet exposures at end of the previous reporting period	14,954,653
2	Loans and debt securities that have defaulted since the last reporting period	7,644,329
3	Returned to non-defaulted status	3,001,829
4	Amounts written off	759,030
<u>.</u> 5	Other changes	- 80,340
<u>-</u> 6	Defaulted loans & advances, debt securities and off balance sheet exposures at end of the reporting period	18,757,783.00
	(1+2-3-4+5)	









DIS07: Qualitative disclosure on SFIs' use of external credit ratings under the standardized approach for credit risk

The Bank is not using any external credit rating agency for credit rating at the moment



À